

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CC. No. 398 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.07.2026	<u>PK,J</u> <u>IA.NOs.1 and 3 of 2026</u> These applications filed seeking to dispense with the presence of respondent No.1 are ordered. <u>CC.NO.398 of 2026.</u> At the request of Learned Government Pleader , list this case along with the vacate stay petition filed in WP.NO 33771 of 2025, after obtaining necessary instructions. _____ PK,J	